



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 14570/2019 in

+ W.P.(C) 4652/2008

CHANDERMUKHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Mudotiya, Adv.

versus

D.D.A. & ORS Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.03.2019**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 9th July, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 29, 2019

dsn