



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4652/2008 & CM APPL. 14570/2019

CHANDERMUKHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhoop Singh & Ms. Anju
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

D.D.A. & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

09.07.2019

CM APPL. 14570/2019 In W.P.(C)-4652/2008

The matter is taken up on CM.APPL. No.14570/19, an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking an early hearing, the prayer is not opposed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2.

The respondent no.3 arrayed on the record as per the memo of parties itself is arrayed as a proforma party. In view of the submissions that have been made through the application under consideration and the proceedings dated 03.03.2010, the prayer made by the petitioner is allowed and the matter be re-notified for final disposal on 21.10.2019. The CM APPL. 14570/2019 is disposed of.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages along with the copies of rulings sought to be relied upon on behalf of either side be filed within a period of four weeks.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 09, 2019/NC