



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4652/2008**

CHANDERMUKHI

..... Petitioner

Through : None.

versus

D.D.A. & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **21.10.2019**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
2. Adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify the matter on 13.04.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

OCTOBER 21, 2019

aj