



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4652/2008**

CHANDERMUKHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Anju Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

D.D.A. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner through video conferencing, requests for an accommodation stating that the main counsel is not available today.
2. The same is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents.
3. Renotify on 26.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

Ch